1976 San Diego Chargers REPLAY ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie Won Loss Tie
9 5 0 6 8 0

Pct Yards Had Pct Pct Avg.
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. TD Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
Fouts 375 218 58.1 2530 25 88 16 6.7 43 6.7 116 831 31.0
Longley 18 7 389 260 4 80 2 22.2 111 144 37.1 86.6 6.0
Jeffrey 2 2 100.0 19 0 13 0 0.0 00 95 9.5 106.3 0.0
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long TD Interceptions: Int Yards Avg Long TD
Young 182 843 46 44 5 Goode 9 111 123 31 O
Woods 122 553 45 25 2 Williams 6 151 252 36 O
Scarber 74 343 4.6 18 2 Graham 5 74 148 26 O
Morris 51 326 6.4 42 1 Jones, L 2 18 9.0 18 0
Matthews 39 129 33 15 0 Hayes 1 35 30 3 1
Fouts 21 69 3.3 27 0 Fuller 1 0 0.0 0O O
Longley 5 27 5.4 16 0 Stringert 1 6 6.0 6 O
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long TD Sacks: No.
Joiner 63 1,241 19.7 88 13 Kelcher 7.0
Young 40 431 10.8 48 4 Dean 5.5
Woods 32 196 6.1 19 3 Jones, L 3.0
Curran 31 304 9.8 38 4 Lowe 3.0
Scarber 17 107 6.3 19 2 Johnson 3.0
Matthews 13 97 7.5 35 0 Goode 2.0
Dorsey 13 178 13.7 50 0 Lee 0.5
McDonald 6 65 10.8 19 1

Rec Rush Ret
Punt Returns: No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Scoring: TD TD TD 2PT SAF XP FG
Fuller 39 461 11.8 31 0 Joiner 13 0 0 0 0O O 0
Bell 4 14 3.5 8 0 Wersching 0 0 0 0 0 22 16
Young 4 5 0 0 0 0 0

Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long TD Fritsch 0 0 0 0 0 10 9
Fuller 25 520 20.8 33 0 Woods 3 2 0 0 0O O 0
Owens 22 533 24.2 43 0 Scarber 2 2 0 0 0 O 0
Perretta 1 0 0.0 0 0 Curran 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL
78
70
54
37
30
24
24



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

292
148
115

29

494
2290
4.6

396
227

57.3
2809
37

252
2557

591
12.37

4847
47.25
52.75

927

5.2

19
265

Replay

20.9
10.6

8.2
2.1

35.3
163.6

28.3
16.2

57.3
200.6
2.6

18
182.6

346.2

66.2

14

Actual

18.3
7.9

9.1
13

33.8
145.7
4.3

27.7
15.9

57.5
191.9
3.3

194
172.6

5.6
12

318.3
45.8
54.2

64.8
4.9

13
13.2
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

69
2481
36

47
532
11.3

52
1155
22.2

86
811

24
10

347
40

10
29

32

25
33
75.8

Replay

4.9
177.2

3.4
38

3.7
82.5

6.1
57.9

1.7
0.7

24.8
29
0.7
2.1
0.1
2.3

1.8
2.4

Actual

5.9
226.9

38.7

3.2
35
10.9

3.7
76.9

20.7

5.6
41.4

17.7
2.3
0.9
1.2
0.1
1.9

0.7
1.4
50



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

257
122

108
27

468
1975
4.2

374
194
51.9
2361
24

159
2202

5.53
12.17

4177
47.28
52.72

866

4.8

25
395

Replay

18.4
8.7

7.7
19

33.4
1411

26.7
13.9

51.9
168.6

1.7
114
157.3

298.4

61.9

1.8

Actual

18.5
8.1

9.4
1

36.9
146.3

27.6
15.6

56.7
201.6
1.6
13.9
187.7
6.4
12.9

334
43.8
56.2

66.1
5.1

14
21.4

0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

85
3300
38.8

26
341
131

71
1555
21.9

107
913

28
92

263
31
14
18

29

14
23
60.9

Replay

6.1
235.7

1.9
24.4

5.1
1111

7.6
65.2

18.8
2.2

13
0.1
2.1

0.2

1.6

Actual

4.7
194.3

41.2

3.2
42.9
13.4

0.1

3.5
76.6

21.9

66.1
58.8

17
0.8

20.4
2.4
0.7
15
0.2
2.1

12
2.4
50



