

**1976 San Diego Chargers**

**REPLAY**

<b>Won</b>	<b>Loss</b>	<b>Tie</b>
9	5	0

**ACTUAL**

<b>Won</b>	<b>Loss</b>	<b>Tie</b>
6	8	0

			<b>Pct</b>	<b>Yards</b>				<b>Had</b>	<b>Pct</b>					
	<b>Att</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Com</b>	<b>Gained</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>Int.</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Int</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Gain</b>	<b>YPC</b>	<b>Rating</b>	<b>Sks</b>
<b>Passing:</b>														
Fouts	375	218	58.1	2530	25	88	16	6.7	4.3	6.7	11.6	83.1	31.0	
Longley	18	7	38.9	260	4	80	2	22.2	11.1	14.4	37.1	86.6	6.0	
Jeffrey	2	2	100.0	19	0	13	0	0.0	0.0	9.5	9.5	106.3	0.0	

	<b>Rushing:</b>					<b>Interceptions:</b>					
	<b>Att</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>Int</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>	
Young	182	843	4.6	44	5	Goode	9	111	12.3	31	0
Woods	122	553	4.5	25	2	Williams	6	151	25.2	36	0
Scarber	74	343	4.6	18	2	Graham	5	74	14.8	26	0
Morris	51	326	6.4	42	1	Jones, L	2	18	9.0	18	0
Matthews	39	129	3.3	15	0	Hayes	1	35	35.0	35	1
Fouts	21	69	3.3	27	0	Fuller	1	0	0.0	0	0
Longley	5	27	5.4	16	0	Stringert	1	6	6.0	6	0

	<b>Receiving:</b>					<b>Sacks:</b>	
	<b>Rec</b>	<b>Yards</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>	<b>No.</b>	
Joiner	63	1,241	19.7	88	13	Kelcher	7.0
Young	40	431	10.8	48	4	Dean	5.5
Woods	32	196	6.1	19	3	Jones, L	3.0
Curran	31	304	9.8	38	4	Lowe	3.0
Scarber	17	107	6.3	19	2	Johnson	3.0
Matthews	13	97	7.5	35	0	Goode	2.0
Dorsey	13	178	13.7	50	0	Lee	0.5
McDonald	6	65	10.8	19	1		



	<b>Punt Returns:</b>					<b>Scoring:</b>								
	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>		<b>TD</b>	<b>Rush</b>	<b>Ret</b>	<b>2PT</b>	<b>SAF</b>	<b>XP</b>	<b>FG</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
Fuller	39	461	11.8	31	0	Joiner	13	0	0	0	0	0	78	
Bell	4	14	3.5	8	0	Wersching	0	0	0	0	0	22	16	70
						Young	4	5	0	0	0	0	54	
						Fritsch	0	0	0	0	0	10	9	37
						Woods	3	2	0	0	0	0	30	
						Scarber	2	2	0	0	0	0	24	
						Curran	4	0	0	0	0	0	24	

<b>Kickoff Returns</b>	<b>No.</b>	<b>Yrds</b>	<b>Avg.</b>	<b>Long</b>	<b>TD</b>
Fuller	25	520	20.8	33	0
Owens	22	533	24.2	43	0
Perretta	1	0	0.0	0	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>292</b>	20.9	18.3	Punts	<b>69</b>	4.9	5.9
Rushing	<b>148</b>	10.6	7.9	Yards Punted	<b>2481</b>	177.2	226.9
Passing	<b>115</b>	8.2	9.1	Average Yards Per Punt	<b>36</b>		38.7
Penalty	<b>29</b>	2.1	1.3				
				Punt Returns	<b>47</b>	3.4	3.2
Rushes	<b>494</b>	35.3	33.8	Yards Returned	<b>532</b>	38	35
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>2290</b>	163.6	145.7	Average Yards Per Return	<b>11.3</b>		10.9
Average Gain	<b>4.6</b>		4.3	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passes Attempted	<b>396</b>	28.3	27.7	Kickoff Returns	<b>52</b>	3.7	3.7
Completed	<b>227</b>	16.2	15.9	Yards Returned	<b>1155</b>	82.5	76.9
Percent Completed	<b>57.3</b>	57.3	57.5	Average Yards Per Return	<b>22.2</b>		20.7
Total Yards Gained	<b>2809</b>	200.6	191.9	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passer Tackled	<b>37</b>	2.6	3.3				
Yards Lost	<b>252</b>	18	19.4	Penalties	<b>86</b>	6.1	5.6
Net Yards Gained	<b>2557</b>	182.6	172.6	Yards Penalized	<b>811</b>	57.9	41.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	<b>5.91</b>		5.6				
Yards Gained Per Completion	<b>12.37</b>		12	Fumbles	<b>24</b>	1.7	2
				Lost	<b>10</b>	0.7	0.9
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	<b>4847</b>	346.2	318.3	Total Points Scored	<b>347</b>	24.8	17.7
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	<b>47.25</b>		45.8	Touchdowns (Total)	<b>40</b>	2.9	2.3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	<b>52.75</b>		54.2	Touchdowns Rushing	<b>10</b>	0.7	0.9
				Touchdowns Passing	<b>29</b>	2.1	1.2
Ball Control Plays	<b>927</b>	66.2	64.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>1</b>	0.1	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	<b>5.2</b>		4.9	*Extra Points	<b>32</b>	2.3	1.9
				Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	<b>25</b>	1.8	0.7
Had Intercepted	<b>19</b>	1.4	1.3	Field Goal Attempts	<b>33</b>	2.4	1.4
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>265</b>		13.2	Percent Successful	<b>75.8</b>		50
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1				

**TEAM DEFENSE**

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>257</b>	18.4	18.5	Punts	<b>85</b>	6.1	4.7
Rushing	<b>122</b>	8.7	8.1	Yards Punted	<b>3300</b>	235.7	194.3
Passing	<b>108</b>	7.7	9.4	Average Yards Per Punt	<b>38.8</b>		41.2
Penalty	<b>27</b>	1.9	1				
				Punt Returns	<b>26</b>	1.9	3.2
Rushes	<b>468</b>	33.4	36.9	Yards Returned	<b>341</b>	24.4	42.9
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>1975</b>	141.1	146.3	Average Yards Per Return	<b>13.1</b>		13.4
Average Gain	<b>4.2</b>		4	Returned for TD	<b>1</b>		0.1
Passes Attempted	<b>374</b>	26.7	27.6	Kickoff Returns	<b>71</b>	5.1	3.5
Completed	<b>194</b>	13.9	15.6	Yards Returned	<b>1555</b>	111.1	76.6
Percent Completed	<b>51.9</b>	51.9	56.7	Average Yards Per Return	<b>21.9</b>		21.9
Total Yards Gained	<b>2361</b>	168.6	201.6	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passer Tackled	<b>24</b>	1.7	1.6				
Yards Lost	<b>159</b>	11.4	13.9	Penalties	<b>107</b>	7.6	66.1
Net Yards Gained	<b>2202</b>	157.3	187.7	Yards Penalized	<b>913</b>	65.2	58.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	<b>5.53</b>		6.4				
Yards Gained Per Completion	<b>12.17</b>		12.9	Fumbles	<b>28</b>	2	1.7
				Lost	<b>92</b>	6.6	0.8
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	<b>4177</b>	298.4	334	Total Points Scored	<b>263</b>	18.8	20.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	<b>47.28</b>		43.8	Touchdowns (Total)	<b>31</b>	2.2	2.4
Percent Total Yards - Passing	<b>52.72</b>		56.2	Touchdowns Rushing	<b>14</b>	1	0.7
				Touchdowns Passing	<b>18</b>	1.3	1.5
Ball Control Plays	<b>866</b>	61.9	66.1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>1</b>	0.1	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	<b>4.8</b>		5.1	*Extra Points	<b>29</b>	2.1	2.1
				Safeties	<b>3</b>	0.2	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	<b>14</b>	1	1.2
Had Intercepted	<b>25</b>	1.8	1.4	Field Goal Attempts	<b>23</b>	1.6	2.4
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>395</b>		21.4	Percent Successful	<b>60.9</b>		50
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>1</b>		0.1				